Missouri Mappers Association
35th Annual Conference

Mapping Through the Ages
August 6th - 9th, 2019

Oasis Hotel & Convention Center

Springfield, MO
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2019 MMA Conference Schedule

Tuesday, August 6, 2019

4:00 P.M. - 5:30 P.M.

5:30 P.M. - 7:30 P.M,

Registration Open - Glass Lobby

Welcome Reception - Coco Ballroom
Food and non-alcoholic beverages provided ***BYOB***

Wednesday, August 7, 2019

7:30 A.M. - 8:30 A.M.

8:30 A.M. - 11:30 A.M.
Break @ 10 A.M.

8:30 AM. - 11:30 A.M.
Break @ 10 A.M.

11:30 A.M. - 1:00 P.M.

1:00 P.M. - 4:00 P.M.
Break @ 2:30 P.M.

1:00 P.M. - 4:00 P.M.
Break @ 2:30 P.M.

4:30 P.M. - 5:30 P.M.,

5:30 P.M. - 7:30 P.M.

8:00 P.M.

Registration Open - Glass Lobby

Workshop - Introduction to ArcGIS Pro Workshop
Fiji Ballroom- Ken Wilkerson, GISEDGE, INC

Workshop - From Deed to Parcel Map - Beginner
Coco Ballroom- Christopher Dunn, GeoVelo, LLC

Lunch on your own

Workshop - Getting Started with ModelBuilder
Fiji Ballroom- Ken Wilkerson, GISEDGE, INC

Workshop - From Deed to Parcel Map - Advanced
Coco Ballroom- Christopher Dunn, GeoVelo, LLC

Registration Open - Glass Lobby
Vendor Reception - Maui Ballroom

Andy B's Underground Laser Tag

Thursday, August 8th, 2019

7:30 A.M. - 8:00 A.M.

8:00 A.M. - 9:00 A.M.

9:00 A.M. - 10:00 A.M.

10:00 A.M. - 11:00 A.M.

Registration Open - Glass Lobby

Breakfast Buffet - Maui Ballroom
Tables will be reserved for our PMM'’s

Welcome Keynote Speaker- Fiji Ballroom
Dr Richard Elgin - Archer-Elgin Engineering & Surveying, Inc.

MoDot Hwy Deeds - Fiji Ballroom
Steve Shelton - MoDot, Mapping Highway Deeds



11:00 A.M. - 11:15 A.M.

11:15A.M. -12:15 A.M.

12:15P.M. - 1:30 P.M.

1:30 P.M. - 3:00 P.M.

3:00 P.M. - 3:15 P.M.

3:15P.M. - 415 P.M.

6:00 P.M.

Friday, August 9, 2019
8:00 A.M. - 9:00 A.M.

9:00 A.M.

Morning Break with Exhibitors - Maui Ballroom

MSDIS Update- Fiji Ballroom
Thomas Vought - MSDIS Director, MSDIS Update

Lunch, Chapter Meetings, Vendor Drawings - Maui Baliroom

Deed and Title Q & A - Fiji Ballroom
Gary Wasson & Buckley Bridges- Waco Title Company

Afternoon Break with Exhibitors - Maui Ballroom

Active Shooter - Fiji Ballroom
Ben Grote Greene County Sheriff's Department

Springfield Cardinals-Expedia Redbird Roost, Hammons Field
New Event - Don't miss it!!! Game starts at 7:10

Breakfast Buffet - Coco Ballroom

Annual Business Meeting - Coco Ballroom
Presentation of Awards, Election of Officers
Special Conference Survey Participant Drawing




2019 Missouri Mappers Association Conference
Wednesday Workshops August 7"

Introduction to ArcGIS Pro Workshop - Ken Wilkerson, GISEDGE, Inc.

This workshop will help you get ready for your conversion from ArcMap to ArcGIS Pro. Using terminology
that you are familiar with, the instructor will introduce you to the new Pro interface. Your will get an un-
derstanding of the new ribbon/tool interface, get familiar with the new ArcCatalog pane in Pro, and learn
how to do the basic things we do every day in ArcMap (working with symbology, layer properties, queries,
etc.). The course is not an introduction to GIS concepts. It is a migration course, for those who are already
comfortable with ArcGIS Desktop (ArcMap).

Getting Started with ModelBuilder - Ken Wilkerson, GISEDGE Inc.

Esri ModelBuilder (MB) provides a visual programming environment for combining data and tools to auto-
mate tasks and create custom tools. This course will introduce MB processing with hands-on exercises
demonstrating the creation of models ranging from simple to complex. You will learn how to quickly and
effectively develop models that help you become more productive ArcGIS users.

From Deed to Parcel Map - Beginner - Christopher Dunn, GeoVelo, LLC

This workshop will take you through a brief history of cadastral mapping from pen & ink to GIS. You will
gain a better understanding of “ Deed to Parcel Map”. When did parcel mapping start? Why are the prop-
erty lines drawn there? How accurate do parcel maps have to be? No matter what mapping program
you’re using, it’s important to know how to make the transfer from “Description to Map”.

From Deed to Parcel Map - Advanced - Christopher Dunn, GeoVelo, LLC

This is a continuation of the beginner workshop. We will go in-depth on how to deal with difficult property
descriptions, property boundary conflicts, and chain of title. What is there’s an overlap? What if the de-
scription doesn’t close? What are the rules or standards of Cadastral Mapping? Are there any Missouri
Statutes to follow? This will be a Q & A workshop as well, so have your questions ready.




2019 Missouri Mappers Association Conference

Keynote Speaker, Thursday August 8"

“Shaping Missouri” - Dr. Richard Elgin, Archer-Elgin Engineering & Surveying, Inc.

How did Missouri get its odd shape? Were its boundaries surveyed? When? What's the boundary descrip-
tion for the State? Are the boundaries fixed, or do they move? Were the State boundaries ever contested?
For the State’s riparian boundaries....where are they located? Answers to these questions (and more) dur-
ing this interesting session.

Dick Elgin was raised in his parents’ surveying business in Rolla, Missouri. He received his BSCE and MSCE
from Missouri S&T, and his PhD from the University of Arkansas. He flew helicopters in Vietnam, and re-
mains active in veterans’ affairs. For many years, he owned Elgin Surveying in Rolla, now Archer-Elgin Engi-
neering & Surveying. He is an Adjunct Professor of Civil Engineering at MO S&T. The author of several
books, he wrote “The U.S. Public Land Survey System for Missouri” and “Shoulda Played the Flute”, a mem-
oir of his flying helicopters in Vietnam. His current project is a book about riparian boundaries.
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EXHIBITORS

P.O. Box 5870
Springfield, MO 65801
Tel: 417-324-7077 Email: andy@clearbasin.com

www.clearbasin.com Clea rBaSin

ClearBasin Software  Representative: Andy Terry @

GISEDGE, Inc. Representative: Ken Wilkerson
290 Tait Ter SE

Port Charlotte, FL 33952

Tel: 941-585-1423 Email: ken@gisedge.com

www.gisedge.com

Midland GIS Solutions  Representative: Matt Sorensen

501 N. Market St. Vs

Maryville, MO 64468 "’,‘;73 M i D LAN D
Tel: 660-562-0050 Email: sorensen@midlandgis.com GIS Solutions

www.midlandgis.com

Seiler Instrument Company  Representatives: Joe Madej and Carol Burnis

3433 Tree Court Ind. Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63122 c@

Tel: 314-218-6339 Email: jmadej@seilergeo.com S E I LE n

www.seilergeo.com GEOSPATIAL DIVISION
www.seilergeo.com

Springfield Blue Print  Representative: Tiffany Rogers

219 E. Pershing St. S B P

Springfield, MO 65806

Tel: 417-849-3828 Email: trogers@spfdblue.com
www.spfdblue.com

Surdex Corporation Representative: Tim Donze

520 Spirit of St. Louis Blvd. \
Chesterfield, MO 63005

Tel: 636-368-4400 Email: timd@surdex.com \
www.surdex.com
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2018 AWARD WINNERS

Congratulations to each of our Award Winners in 2018 for their
outstanding contribution to MMA!

Mapper of the Year

Carla Palmer

Fireball
Matt Sorensen

Boss of the Year
Doug Bowerman

Annual Meeting Award
Sue Ann Stokes

President Award

Brenda Dryer
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2018 - 2019 MMA OFFICERS

PRESIDENT
Sue Ann Stokes
McDonald County
sueann.stokes@mcdonaldcountymo.gov
417-223-4361

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT

Brenda Dryer

Lawrence County
Icmoassessor@sofnet.com
417-446-2831

SECRETARY

Tonja Friend

Taney County
tonjaf@co.taney.mo.us
417-546-7210

2018 - 2020 DIRECTOR
Amanda Bybee

City of Springfield
abybee@sprinfieldmo.gov
417-864-1146
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PRESIDENT ELECT
James Theisen

Pettis County
gis@pettiscomo.com
660-827-4800

TREASURER

Lisa Perry

Jasper County
lisapjasperco@gmail.com
417-358-0440

2018 - 2019 DIRECTOR
Matt Sorensen

Midland GIS Solutions
sorensen@midlandgis.com
660-562-0050
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2018 - 2019 COMMITTEES

ANNUAL MEETING
Sue Ann Stokes - Chair
Brenda Dryer

Lisa Perry

Arron Kettle

Lisa Mendpara
Alice Lee

Carla Palmer

Lora Miller

Diedra Volkart
Amanda Bybee

AWARDS
Lisa Perry - Chair
Lisa Mendpara - Co-Chair

Alice Lee

CERTIFICATION

Alice Lee - Chair

Stan Balsman

Marti Suiter

Stephanie Hyder-Stevens

EDUCATION
Cyndee Schmidt - Co-Chair
Nathan Cooley - Co-Chair
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LEGISLATION
Bob Boyer - Co-Chair
Roger Hurlbert - Co-Chair

MEDIA
Amanda Bybee - Chair

MEMBERSHIP
Marti Suiter - Chair
Sarah Anderson

Laura Cole

Lora Miller
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Name
Alexander, Patsy
Balsman, Stan
Berry, Jama
Boggs, Diana
Bowerman, Doug
Boyer, Bob
Branum, Jerica
Bryant, Kent
Burnis, Carol
Bybee, Amanda
Cole, Laura
Cooley, Nathan
Culley, Terra
Davis, Jeff
Donze, Tim
Dryer, Brenda
Dutton, Jason
Edgar, Danny
Ehling, Debbie
Eisterhold, Cameron
Elam, Jessica
Elfrink, Ronda
Forshee, David
Friend, Tonja
Gillis, Chrissy
Hallowell, Shane
Heifner, Teresa
Hill, Ralph
Hollinberger, Brandon
Hurlbert, Roger

Hyder-Stevens, Stephanie

James, Debbie
Kaszuba, Barbara
Kean, Tim

Kettle, Arron

Organization
Taney County

SEMO Regional Planning

Ozark County
Pulaski County
Lawrence County
Jefferson County
New Madrid County
Adair County
Seiler Instrument
City of Springfield
lefferson County
Pioneer Trails RPC
Texas County
Boone County
Surdex Corporation
Lawrence County
Jefferson County
St. Francois County
Clay County

Callaway Electric Coop.

Pulaski County
Bollinger County

City of Rolla

Taney County

Putman County

City of Higginsville
City of Cape Girardeau
TREKK Design Group
Platte County

Sage Information Services

State Tax Commission
Texas County

Jasper County (retired)
Phelps County
Callaway County

Phone

417-546-7210
573-547-8357
417-844-7685
573-774-4717
417-466-2831
636-797-5396
573-748-5441
660-665-4423
314-218-6339
417-864-1146
636-797-6412
660-463-7934
417-967-5309
573-886-4262
636-368-4400
417-446-2831
314-402-8792
573-756-1878
816-407-3374
573-826-2325
573-774-4717
573-238-1900
573-426-6957
417-546-7210
660-947-3900
816-341-0337
573-339-6725
703-853-0996
816-858-1240
573-632-2300
417-464-0192
417-967-4709
417-483-1853
573-458-6139
573-642-0768

Email

patsya@co.taney.mo.us
swbalsman@semorpc.com
ozarkcountyassessorl@yahoo.com
dboggs@pulcoassessor.com
[cmoassessor@sofnet.com
rboyer@jeffcomo.org
jericabranum@newmadridcounty.net
kbryant@adaircomo.com
cburnis@seilergeo.com
abybee@springfieldmo.gov
Icole@jeffcomo.org
nathan@trailsrpc.org
terraculley911@hotmail.com
idavis@boonecountymo.org
timd@surdex.com
Icmoassessor@sofnet.com
jnjdutton@msn.com
dedgar@sfcgov.org
dehling@claycountymo.gov
ceisterhold@callawayelectric.com
jelam@ pulcoassessor.com
assessor@bocogov.com
dforshee@rollacity.org
tonja.friend@co.taney.mo.us
assessor@nemr.net

gis@ctcis.net
theifner@cityofcapegirardeau.org

rhill@trekkdesigngroup.com
brandon.hollinberger@co.platte.mo.us
sagel@pacbell.net
shyderstevens@hotmail.com
assessor@texascountymissouri.gov
bakaszuba@gmail.com
tim.kean@phelpscounty.org
akettle@callawaycounty.org
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Kramer, Richard
Lee, Alice

Lloyd, Michael
Lysinger, George
Madej, Joe
McCutcheon, Woody
Mendpara, Lisa
Miller, Lora
Noppe, Paula
Olive, Ken
Palmer, Carla
Paschal, Jody
Perry, Lisa
Porter, Marina
Rantz, Robyn
Reiter, Gerald
Ribble, Donna
Rickman, Chris
Roach, Sarah
Roby, Karen
Rogers, Tiffany
Rohter, Jacob
Sapp, Samantha
Schmidt, Cyndee
Schmitz, Patricia
Scott, Lori
Sidwell, Kylie
Sorensen, Matt
Soska, Lori
Starr, Todd
Stokes, Sue Ann
Suiter, Marti
Terry, Andy
Theisen, James
Therina, Sharon
Volkart, Diedra

City of Jackson

Jefferson County
Camden County Sheriff's
St. Clair County

Seiler Instrument
Howard County

Cass County

Vernon County

Cape Girardeau County

SW Missouri Chapter IAAO

Jasper County
Callaway County
Jasper County
Benton County
Stone County
Camden County
lefferson County
Butler County
Hickory County
Dade County
Springfield Blue Print
MDNR

Platte County
Kaysinger Basin RPC
Jefferson County
Cape Girardeau County
Pettis County
Midland GIS Solutions
Stone County

Stone County
McDonald County
Hickory County
ClearBasin Software
Pettis County
Camden County
Callaway County

573-243-2300
636-797-6274
573-280-8008
417-646-2449
314-218-6339
660-248-3400
816-380-8190
417-448-2530
573-204-2506
573-480-6510
417-237-1042
573-642-0768
417-358-0440
660-438-5323
417-357-6145
573-346-2243
636-797-6273
573-686-8084
417-745-6346
417-637-2224
417-849-3828
314-833-9358
816-858-1252
660-885-3393
636-797-5473
573-204-2505
660-525-2834
660-562-0050
417-357-6141
417-357-3046
417-223-4361
417-327-7246
417-324-7077
660-221-9627
314-623-5208
573-642-0768

rkramer@jacksonmo.org
alee@jeffcomo.org
m.lloyd@camdenso-mo.us
assessor@stclaircomo.com
imadej@seilergeo.com
hocoass@yahoo.com
lisam@-casscounty.com
Imiller@vernoncountymo.org
pfnoppe@capecounty.us
kaolive51@gmail.com
cgalmer@iasgercou ntymo.gov
jpaschal@callawaycounty.org
lisapjasperco@gmail.com
marina.porter@bentoncomo.com
scarantz@gmail.com
jr.reiter@camdenso-mao.us
dribble@jeffcomo.org
crickman@butlercountymo.com

assessor@hickorycountymo.org
dadectyassessor@hotmail.com
trogers@spfdblue.com
jacob.rohter@dnr.mo.gov
samantha.sapp@co.platte.mo.us
cschmidt@kaysinger.com
pschmitz@jeffcomo.org
Isscott@capecounty.us
sidwellk@pettiscomo.com
sorensen@midlandgis.com
scasoska@gmail.com

scatstarr@gmail.com
sueann.stokes@mcdonaldcountymo.gov
martisuiter@aol.com
darcey@clearbasin.com
gis@pettiscomo.com

sharon therina@camdenmo.org
dvolkart@yahoo.com
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Weiser, Amber
Wilkerson, Ken
Williams, Robin
Wilson, Gaila
Woolery, Christopher

Dade County
GISEDGE, Inc
Cedar County
Camden County
Pettis County

417-637-2224
941-585-1423
417-955-2538
573-346-4440
660-826-5000

dadectyassessor@hotmail.com

ken@gisedge.com

jwilliams13173@gmail.com
gaila wilson@camdenmo.org
wooleryc@pettiscomo.com




Missouri Mappers Association
Chapters

Map date: July 14, 2016
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MISSOURI MAPPERS ASSOCIATION

Thanks you for your support!

www.missourimappers.org
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